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Funchal, 2 e 3 de março de 2024

Classificação Combinada - Masculinos

Masc., Infantis B - 16 de 17 Provas
1500L 50M 100C 100B 50L 200EST 400L 50B 200C 100L 200M 800L 50C 100M 200L 400EST 200B

1.  PENSO, T. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque1368 5 1:13.46 2:39.23 2:53.83 1:14.39 3:07.67
2.  ABREU, P. 11 Naval do Funchal 1344 5 1:18.22 30.47 39.63 1:08.02 11:13.62
3.  FERNANDES, F. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque1323 6 1:23.16 3:03.44 5:40.56 1:16.00 11:45.02 2:44.69
4.  SILVA, A. 11 Naval do Funchal 1248 5 1:24.36 32.56 5:21.41 1:10.66 11:16.90
5.  LUCIO, L. 11 Naval do Funchal 965 5 2:57.99 45.05 1:16.34 43.12 2:42.72
6.  CRO, R. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque849 4 22:37.72 5:41.22 2:47.99 3:40.53
7.  RODRIGUES, R. 11 Juventude Atlantico779 6 * 3:16.86 3:31.57 1:21.86 3:05.00 3:38.84
8.  MARTINS, E. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque683 6 49.33 3:29.92 * 1:26.15 12:39.67 4:05.57
9.  SILVA, P. 11 Naval do Funchal 655 5 * 6:01.46 1:22.84 44.24 2:58.76

10.  PINTO, D. 11 Juventude Atlantico630 6 1:47.72 3:52.32 3:45.85 1:36.01 3:27.56 4:01.55
11.  PEREIRA, D. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque191 1 24:28.60

12.  FRANCA, S. 11 Recreativo Santanense178 3 * 1:37.72 50.81
13.  ABREU, J. 11 Naval do Funchal 149 2 1:44.67 53.32
14.  BAPTISTA, M. 11 Desportivo Nacional102 2 * 3:32.29

Masc., Infantis A - 16 de 17 Provas
1500L 50M 100C 100B 50L 200EST 400L 50B 200C 100L 200M 800L 50C 100M 200L 400EST 200B

1.  GONCALVES, T. 10 Naval do Funchal 2018 5 1:07.28 2:27.17 4:41.30 30.47 2:39.91
2.  RAPOSO, M. 10 Desportivo Nacional1801 5 19:00.77 2:41.53 4:48.77 1:02.72 5:43.85
3.  LETRA, F. 10 Naval do Funchal 1658 5 19:57.62 29.71 4:54.42 1:03.35 1:14.30
4.  GARANITO, M. 10 Naval do Funchal 1499 5 2:40.03 5:09.38 1:04.04 35.76 3:04.22
5.  ROCHA, T. 10 Naval do Funchal 1458 5 1:24.65 30.06 2:40.12 33.18 2:28.83
6.  MENDONCA, F. 10 Juventude Atlantico1401 6 1:24.03 2:58.10 5:37.09 1:08.68 1:23.50 2:34.80
7.  JACINTO, P. 10 Juventude Atlantico1312 6 1:21.37 3:01.17 2:55.26 1:16.15 38.52 2:33.38
8.  MENDES, S. 10 Naval do Funchal 1235 5 31.04 2:40.98 2:35.72 34.94 *

9.  SILVA, S. 10 Naval do Funchal 695 3 30.53 1:13.42 2:55.48
10.  SOL, T. 10 Desportiva de Machico449 2 32.75 2:45.48

11.  CARVALHO, G. 10 Desportiva de Machico444 2 32.13 2:50.68
12.  FERREIRA, M. 10 Naval do Funchal 339 2 6:24.77 2:58.52
13.  PEREIRA, M. 10 Naval do Funchal 290 2 44.94 1:31.13
14.  SILVA, F. 10 Desportivo Nacional286 2 43.04 37.31
15.  TEIXEIRA, J. 10 Naval do Funchal 187 1 1:18.38

Masc., Juvenis B
1500L 50M 100C 100B 50L 200EST 400L 50B 200C 100L 200M 800L 50C 100M 200L 400EST 200B

1.  PESTANA, P. 09 Desportivo Nacional2432 6 18:25.80 28.11 4:43.67 1:01.70 9:41.80 2:18.12
2.  SILVA, J. 09 Desportivo Nacional2290 5 1:05.62 2:22.93 4:24.91 58.08 5:02.70
3.  ANDRADE, S. 09 Naval do Funchal 2055 6 1:14.00 * 33.41 1:01.29 29.87 2:39.47
4.  CRESPO, J. 09 Desportivo Nacional1988 6 32.08 1:21.85 4:49.72 1:00.71 1:14.76 2:56.94
5.  SOUSA, E. 09 Desportivo Nacional1799 5 1:17.52 2:34.42 4:54.08 1:05.36 2:45.41
6.  MARTINHO, J. 09 Desportivo Nacional1797 5 1:16.47 2:32.58 35.03 2:37.69 2:46.09

7.  MARTINS, A. 09 Desportivo Nacional1769 5 19:22.76 4:54.40 1:08.68 9:59.76 2:24.19
8.  GONCALVES, P. 09 Juventude Atlantico1705 4 29.68 56.44 2:05.92 2:55.60
9.  PESTANA, A. 09 Naval do Funchal 1648 4 28.56 28.07 1:00.07 1:03.67

10.  GOMES, J. 09 Naval do Funchal 1635 4 1:12.19 33.79 1:02.63 2:40.65
11.  FARIA, A. 09 Naval do Funchal 1494 4 29.60 29.01 1:02.51 1:05.17
12.  FERNANDES, S. 09 Juventude Atlantico1384 6 1:18.34 32.95 5:40.85 1:12.27 37.49 2:40.37
13.  ALVES, M. 09 Juventude Atlantico1150 6 1:25.07 1:36.81 3:00.84 1:14.23 40.74 3:24.37
14.  SANTOS, D. 09 Escola O Liceu 1139 6 38.86 31.84 3:09.45 1:13.75 1:37.37 2:50.79
15.  GONCALVES, F. 09 Escola O Liceu 967 5 39.22 33.52 43.87 39.18 2:45.00
16.  ABREU, A. 09 Naval do Funchal 859 3 30.90 1:08.30 2:28.32

17.  SANTOS, J. 09 Desportiva de Machico562 2 30.31 11:27.05
18.  ROSEIRA, P. 09 Naval do Funchal 527 3 43.29 1:18.96 41.26

19.  RODRIGUES, J. 09 Naval do Funchal 294 2 45.76 1:27.92
20.  GONCALVES, J. 09 Desportiva de Machico132 1 39.59

Masc., Juvenis A - 15 de 17 Provas
1500L 50M 100C 100B 50L 200EST 400L 50B 200C 100L 200M 800L 50C 100M 200L 400EST 200B

1.  CASTRO, M. 08 Naval do Funchal 2431 5 26.04 4:25.32 57.96 9:04.75 2:09.28
2.  GOMES, G. 08 Desportivo Nacional2141 6 1:11.18 28.14 2:33.34 1:00.16 32.74 2:13.31
3.  ROJAS, J. 08 Desportivo Nacional2055 6 31.69 1:17.65 33.04 1:04.12 1:10.43 3:01.73
4.  MIRANDA, F. 08 Naval do Funchal 1905 4 1:04.30 2:20.33 2:16.20 9:04.85
5.  RODRIGUES, G. 08 Naval do Funchal 1862 4 27.55 26.21 2:19.71 1:01.50
6.  JESUS, V. 08 Naval do Funchal 1859 4 2:24.46 4:31.81 59.99 9:08.04
7.  FERNANDEZ, H. 08 Juventude Atlantico1664 6 31.98 * 36.07 1:01.80 1:11.13 2:52.83
8.  ANTUNES, F. 08 Juventude Atlantico1355 5 35.07 30.81 1:07.52 34.87 2:29.88
9.  SILVA, F. 08 Escola O Liceu 895 6 43.53 34.47 5:53.06 3:31.71 * 2:43.09

10.  SILVA, L. 08 Naval do Funchal 783 3 38.91 1:10.36 3:07.66
11.  GOMES, L. 08 Naval do Funchal 579 3 44.99 1:16.59 2:47.43

12.  SILVA, B. 08 Naval do Funchal 534 2 1:08.92 2:35.84
13.  ENCARNACAO, A. 08 Juventude Atlantico96 2 * 1:37.87

Masc., Absoluto
1500L 50M 100C 100B 50L 200EST 400L 50B 200C 100L 200M 800L 50C 100M 200L 400EST 200B

1.  MACHADO, B. 06 Desportivo Nacional3506 6 25.90 2:10.31 30.76 53.10 56.65 1:58.79
2.  GOUVEIA, L. 05 Desportivo Nacional3013 5 16:17.00 24.76 2:08.27 2:05.40 4:31.48
3.  OLIVEIRA, A. 07 Juventude Atlantico2998 6 27.33 2:18.02 4:18.15 2:16.40 28.78 4:54.84
4.  COSTA, G. 07 Desportivo Nacional2564 5 17:32.01 27.45 4:15.12 2:13.64 2:00.42
5.  PESTANA, P. 09 Desportivo Nacional2432 6 18:25.80 28.11 4:43.67 1:01.70 9:41.80 2:18.12
6.  CASTRO, M. 08 Naval do Funchal 2431 5 26.04 4:25.32 57.96 9:04.75 2:09.28
7.  ABREU, S. 96 Naval do Funchal 2317 4 59.79 4:08.13 27.51 1:54.97
8.  SILVA, J. 09 Desportivo Nacional2290 5 1:05.62 2:22.93 4:24.91 58.08 5:02.70

9.  FERNANDES, D. 04 Naval do Funchal 2171 4 26.94 24.37 52.72 1:01.68
10.  ALVES, D. 07 Juventude Atlantico2170 6 30.00 1:18.95 34.49 1:00.52 1:07.86 2:56.92
11.  GOMES, G. 08 Desportivo Nacional2141 6 1:11.18 28.14 2:33.34 1:00.16 32.74 2:13.31
12.  ANDRADE, S. 09 Naval do Funchal 2055 6 1:14.00 * 33.41 1:01.29 29.87 2:39.47

ROJAS, J. 08 Desportivo Nacional2055 6 31.69 1:17.65 33.04 1:04.12 1:10.43 3:01.73
14.  GONCALVES, T. 10 Naval do Funchal 2018 5 1:07.28 2:27.17 4:41.30 30.47 2:39.91
15.  CRESPO, J. 09 Desportivo Nacional1988 6 32.08 1:21.85 4:49.72 1:00.71 1:14.76 2:56.94
16.  ALMEIDA, J. 07 Naval do Funchal 1955 5 27.35 * 4:27.80 9:15.30 1:02.48
17.  FERNANDES, A. 07 Juventude Atlantico1937 5 29.79 28.26 1:00.22 1:03.88 5:31.42
18.  MIRANDA, F. 08 Naval do Funchal 1905 4 1:04.30 2:20.33 2:16.20 9:04.85

19.  RODRIGUES, G. 08 Naval do Funchal 1862 4 27.55 26.21 2:19.71 1:01.50
20.  JESUS, V. 08 Naval do Funchal 1859 4 2:24.46 4:31.81 59.99 9:08.04

21.  RODRIGUES, R. 04 Desportivo Sao Roque1833 4 27.39 25.76 32.62 29.83
22.  RAPOSO, M. 10 Desportivo Nacional1801 5 19:00.77 2:41.53 4:48.77 1:02.72 5:43.85
23.  SOUSA, E. 09 Desportivo Nacional1799 5 1:17.52 2:34.42 4:54.08 1:05.36 2:45.41
24.  MARTINHO, J. 09 Desportivo Nacional1797 5 1:16.47 2:32.58 35.03 2:37.69 2:46.09
25.  PENSO, M. 07 Desportivo Sao Roque1786 6 1:12.08 * 4:49.18 59.79 10:10.16 3:02.32
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26.  MARTINS, A. 09 Desportivo Nacional1769 5 19:22.76 4:54.40 1:08.68 9:59.76 2:24.19
27.  PESTANA, L. 07 Escola O Liceu 1726 6 1:17.94 28.91 37.47 1:07.77 34.57 2:58.64
28.  GONCALVES, P. 09 Juventude Atlantico1705 4 29.68 56.44 2:05.92 2:55.60

29.  BERENGUER, S. 07 Juventude Atlantico1698 5 31.00 28.62 1:01.95 1:09.85 2:58.50
30.  PITA, P. 06 Naval do Funchal 1696 3 25.92 2:09.08 58.01

31.  RIBEIRO, T. 07 Naval do Funchal 1683 4 27.99 27.15 1:01.63 1:03.79
32.  FERNANDEZ, H. 08 Juventude Atlantico1664 6 31.98 * 36.07 1:01.80 1:11.13 2:52.83
33.  GARANITO, S. 06 Naval do Funchal 1661 3 24.58 53.96 2:02.25
34.  LETRA, F. 10 Naval do Funchal 1658 5 19:57.62 29.71 4:54.42 1:03.35 1:14.30
35.  PESTANA, A. 09 Naval do Funchal 1648 4 28.56 28.07 1:00.07 1:03.67
36.  GOMES, J. 09 Naval do Funchal 1635 4 1:12.19 33.79 1:02.63 2:40.65
37.  NEVES, T. 07 Naval do Funchal 1628 3 58.42 25.07 27.11
38.  NUNES, D. 07 Juventude Atlantico1573 6 1:19.39 30.25 39.19 1:05.68 35.94 3:12.16
39.  GARANITO, M. 10 Naval do Funchal 1499 5 2:40.03 5:09.38 1:04.04 35.76 3:04.22
40.  FARIA, A. 09 Naval do Funchal 1494 4 29.60 29.01 1:02.51 1:05.17

41.  JESUS, D. 07 Naval do Funchal 1468 3 27.87 2:14.98 1:00.28
42.  ROCHA, T. 10 Naval do Funchal 1458 5 1:24.65 30.06 2:40.12 33.18 2:28.83
43.  MENDONCA, F. 10 Juventude Atlantico1401 6 1:24.03 2:58.10 5:37.09 1:08.68 1:23.50 2:34.80
44.  FERNANDES, S. 09 Juventude Atlantico1384 6 1:18.34 32.95 5:40.85 1:12.27 37.49 2:40.37
45.  PENSO, T. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque1368 5 1:13.46 2:39.23 2:53.83 1:14.39 3:07.67
46.  ANTUNES, F. 08 Juventude Atlantico1355 5 35.07 30.81 1:07.52 34.87 2:29.88
47.  ABREU, P. 11 Naval do Funchal 1344 5 1:18.22 30.47 39.63 1:08.02 11:13.62
48.  FERNANDES, F. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque1323 6 1:23.16 3:03.44 5:40.56 1:16.00 11:45.02 2:44.69
49.  JACINTO, P. 10 Juventude Atlantico1312 6 1:21.37 3:01.17 2:55.26 1:16.15 38.52 2:33.38
50.  ABREU, J. 06 Naval do Funchal 1286 3 29.16 59.58 1:02.51

51.  PEREIRA, L. 07 Naval do Funchal 1282 3 24.77 58.04 2:31.52
52.  SILVA, A. 11 Naval do Funchal 1248 5 1:24.36 32.56 5:21.41 1:10.66 11:16.90
53.  MENDES, S. 10 Naval do Funchal 1235 5 31.04 2:40.98 2:35.72 34.94 *
54.  CARVALHO, J. 07 Naval do Funchal 1154 4 1:23.20 2:49.70 1:07.76 10:01.81
55.  ALVES, M. 09 Juventude Atlantico1150 6 1:25.07 1:36.81 3:00.84 1:14.23 40.74 3:24.37
56.  SANTOS, D. 09 Escola O Liceu 1139 6 38.86 31.84 3:09.45 1:13.75 1:37.37 2:50.79
57.  VIVEIROS, P. 06 Desportiva de Machico1041 3 30.68 28.24 1:09.70
58.  SANTOS, D. 87 Desportivo Nacional1011 2 1:08.79 31.58
59.  ROJAS, J. 05 Desportivo Nacional1005 2 27.04 1:01.49
60.  GONCALVES, F. 09 Escola O Liceu 967 5 39.22 33.52 43.87 39.18 2:45.00

61.  LUCIO, L. 11 Naval do Funchal 965 5 2:57.99 45.05 1:16.34 43.12 2:42.72
62.  VIEIRA, R. 06 Desportiva de Machico934 3 32.32 29.46 2:26.81

63.  SILVA, F. 08 Escola O Liceu 895 6 43.53 34.47 5:53.06 3:31.71 * 2:43.09
64.  SILVA, J. 06 Desportivo Sao Roque867 2 28.49 26.84
65.  ABREU, A. 09 Naval do Funchal 859 3 30.90 1:08.30 2:28.32
66.  CRO, R. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque849 4 22:37.72 5:41.22 2:47.99 3:40.53
67.  SILVA, L. 08 Naval do Funchal 783 3 38.91 1:10.36 3:07.66
68.  RODRIGUES, R. 11 Juventude Atlantico779 6 * 3:16.86 3:31.57 1:21.86 3:05.00 3:38.84
69.  SILVA, S. 10 Naval do Funchal 695 3 30.53 1:13.42 2:55.48
70.  MARTINS, E. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque683 6 49.33 3:29.92 * 1:26.15 12:39.67 4:05.57
71.  SILVA, P. 11 Naval do Funchal 655 5 * 6:01.46 1:22.84 44.24 2:58.76
72.  PINTO, D. 11 Juventude Atlantico630 6 1:47.72 3:52.32 3:45.85 1:36.01 3:27.56 4:01.55

73.  GOMES, L. 08 Naval do Funchal 579 3 44.99 1:16.59 2:47.43
74.  SANTOS, J. 09 Desportiva de Machico562 2 30.31 11:27.05
75.  SILVA, B. 08 Naval do Funchal 534 2 1:08.92 2:35.84
76.  ROSEIRA, P. 09 Naval do Funchal 527 3 43.29 1:18.96 41.26
77.  SOL, T. 10 Desportiva de Machico449 2 32.75 2:45.48
78.  CARVALHO, G. 10 Desportiva de Machico444 2 32.13 2:50.68
79.  FERREIRA, M. 10 Naval do Funchal 339 2 6:24.77 2:58.52
80.  RODRIGUES, J. 09 Naval do Funchal 294 2 45.76 1:27.92
81.  PEREIRA, M. 10 Naval do Funchal 290 2 44.94 1:31.13
82.  SILVA, F. 10 Desportivo Nacional286 2 43.04 37.31

83.  PEREIRA, D. 11 Desportivo Sao Roque191 1 24:28.60
84.  TEIXEIRA, J. 10 Naval do Funchal 187 1 1:18.38
85.  FRANCA, S. 11 Recreativo Santanense178 3 * 1:37.72 50.81
86.  ABREU, J. 11 Naval do Funchal 149 2 1:44.67 53.32
87.  GONCALVES, J. 09 Desportiva de Machico132 1 39.59
88.  BAPTISTA, M. 11 Desportivo Nacional102 2 * 3:32.29
89.  ENCARNACAO, A. 08 Juventude Atlantico96 2 * 1:37.87


